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This activity was created to address the professional practice gaps listed below:
= lIdentifying the lifetime costs of bladder cancer.
= Recognizing the impact of minimally invasive options for treatrment of urological cancers.

= Utilizing up-to-date outcome data to advise patients in high risk prostate cancer
therapies.

= lIdentifying urological cancer survivorship issues.
1. Please respond regarding how much you agree or disagree that the gaps listed
above were addressed.

Disagree Agree

Participating in this educational activity changed your g 10
KNOWLEDGE in the professional practice gaps listed © © 29&3;% 70(_37)%
above. [27-3.70]

Participating in this educational activity changed your
COMPETENCE in the professional practice gaps listed )
above. [27-3.44]

) ) (15)
11.11% 33.33% 55.56%

Do you feel participating in this educational activity will 1 13 13
change your PERFORMANCE in the professional practice ©) 3_(70)% 48(_15)% 48('15)%
gaps listed above? [27-3.44]

2. Please elaborate on your previous answers. (9)
Very good program

may consider radical prostatectomy in select cases of locally advanced cancer

—_—

generally informative, largely review,no major new information

Very good program

excellent speakers this year

yes definitely

Pertinent info for daily practice

na
3. Please evaluate the effectiveness of the following speakers in improving your
knowledge, competence and/or performance.

Poor Excellent



Joseph A. Smith, MD [27-3.85]
Shubham Gupta, MD [27-3.74]
Jamie C. Messer, MD [27-3.81]
Andrew James, MD [27-3.56]
Jack M. Amie, MD [28-3.68]

David P. Russell, MD [26-3.62]

4. Please elaborate on your previous answers. (13)

Excellent presentations
very good speakers

**

©)

©)

)

©)

©)

©)

<)
3.70%

0)

)

)
3.70%

@)
3.57%

)
3.85%

2
7.41%

€0
25.93%

(%)
18.52%
(10)
37.04%

€0,
25.00%

C)
30.77%

(24)
88.89%
(20)
74.07%
(22)
81.48%
(16)
59.26%
(20)
71.43%
@an
65.38%

Dr. Smith's lecture was the most informative and applicable to the practicing Urologist.

All speakers did a great job

no new info from speakers receiving '2 ' above
excellent...enjoyed Dr. Messer's presentation
good topics, great speakers and venue

Great talks, appropriate for audience

all experts in their field

excellent presentations

Enjoyed all speakers

5. Please identify a change that you will implement into practice as a result of
attending this educational activity (new protocols, different medications, etc.)

(17)
NA

identify treatment changes in younger men with high risk ca prostate

New protocols
as above
n/a

more precise counselling regarding treatment options and outcomes for high risk prostate

cancer

Change in screening for and treating prostate cancer
new protocols

more surgery on high risk P Ca

look at post antibiotic use

unsure

none

some new protocols



na. Nurse

Be aggressive with Urethral stictures

6. How certain are you that you will implement this change?
(20)

Maybe &

40.00%)

(2-

N/A 10.000)

. (2-
Very Certain 10.00%)
. (7-
Certain 35.00%)
@a-

Not Certain 5.009%)

7. What topics do you want to hear more about, and what issues(s) in your
practice will they address? (10)
Pediatric & reconstructive

Practical Urology

how to address sexual dysfunction in these pt.s

none

nephrolithiasis, congenital upj obstruction

post prostaectomy incontinence

Interstim

Neuro sacral modulation for urinary retention, overactive bladder and fecal incontinence
sex topic for pts.

MRI of Prostate

8. Were the patient recommendations based on acceptable practices in medicine?
(26)

Yes , (26

100.00%)
10. Do you think the presentation was without commercial bias?
(27)

7-
Y€S 100.0096)

12. Please provide any additional comments you may have about this
educational activity. (4)
very worthwhile

none.
na

It was a good educational activity



As one of the participants of this educational activity, we want to encourage you to
implement those ideas that were appropriate to your healthcare environment.

This evaluation is confidential and no individual will be identified by this office (Continuing
Medical Education and Professional Development). It will only be used for quality
improvement.

We look forward to seeing you at future University of Louisville events. Thank you very
much.




