

# Kentucky Urological Association Annual Meeting Scientific Section

### 11/8/2014

This activity was created to address the professional practice gaps listed below:

- Identifying the lifetime costs of bladder cancer.
- Recognizing the impact of minimally invasive options for treatment of urological cancers.
- Utilizing up-to-date outcome data to advise patients in high risk prostate cancer therapies.
- Identifying urological cancer survivorship issues.

### 1. Please respond regarding how much you agree or disagree that the gaps listed above were addressed.

	Disagree	9	Agree		
Participating in this educational activity changed your KNOWLEDGE in the professional practice gaps listed above. [27-3.70]	(0)	(0)	(8) 29.63%	(19) 70.37%	
Participating in this educational activity changed your COMPETENCE in the professional practice gaps listed above. [27-3.44]	(0)	(3) 11.11%	(9) 33.33%	(15) 55.56%	
Do you feel participating in this educational activity will change your PERFORMANCE in the professional practice gaps listed above? [27-3.44]	(0)	(1) 3.70%	(13) 48.15%	(13) 48.15%	

#### 2. Please elaborate on your previous answers. (9)

Very good program

may consider radical prostatectomy in select cases of locally advanced cancer \*\*

generally informative, largely review, no major new information

Very good program

excellent speakers this year

yes definitely

Pertinent info for daily practice

na

### 3. Please evaluate the effectiveness of the following speakers in improving your knowledge, competence and/or performance.

Poor

Excellent

Joseph A. Smith, MD [27-3.85]	(0)	(1) 3.70%	(2) 7.41%	(24) 88.89%
Shubham Gupta, MD [27-3.74]	(0)	(0)	(7) 25.93%	(20) 74.07%
Jamie C. Messer, MD [27-3.81]	(0)	(0)	(5) 18.52%	(22) 81.48%
Andrew James, MD [27-3.56]	(0)	(1) 3.70%	(10) 37.04%	(16) 59.26%
Jack M. Amie, MD [28-3.68]	(0)	(1) 3.57%	(7) 25.00%	(20) 71.43%
David P. Russell, MD [26-3.62]	(0)	(1) 3.85%	(8) 30.77%	(17) 65.38%

#### 4. Please elaborate on your previous answers. (13)

Excellent presentations

very good speakers

\* \*

Dr. Smith's lecture was the most informative and applicable to the practicing Urologist.

All speakers did a great job

no new info from speakers receiving '2 ' above

excellent...enjoyed Dr. Messer's presentation

good topics, great speakers and venue

Great talks, appropriate for audience

all experts in their field

excellent presentations

Enjoyed all speakers

### 5. Please identify a change that you will implement into practice as a result of attending this educational activity (new protocols, different medications, etc.) (17) NA

identify treatment changes in younger men with high risk ca prostate

New protocols

as above

n/a

more precise counselling regarding treatment options and outcomes for high risk prostate cancer

Change in screening for and treating prostate cancer

new protocols

more surgery on high risk P Ca

look at post antibiotic use

unsure

none

some new protocols

na. Nurse

Be aggressive with Urethral stictures

### 6. How certain are you that you will implement this change?

(20) Maybe  $_{40.00\%)}^{(8-}$ N/A  $_{10.00\%)}^{(2-}$ Very Certain  $_{10.00\%)}^{(2-}$ Certain  $_{35.00\%)}^{(7-}$ Not Certain  $_{5.00\%)}^{(1-}$ 

## 7. What topics do you want to hear more about, and what issues(s) in your practice will they address? (10)

Pediatric & reconstructive

Practical Urology

how to address sexual dysfunction in these pt.s

none

nephrolithiasis, congenital upj obstruction

post prostaectomy incontinence

Interstim

Neuro sacral modulation for urinary retention, overactive bladder and fecal incontinence sex topic for pts.

**MRI** of Prostate

#### 8. Were the patient recommendations based on acceptable practices in medicine?

(26)

Yes (26-100.00%)

#### 10. Do you think the presentation was without commercial bias?

(27)

Yes (27-100.00%)

### 12. Please provide any additional comments you may have about this educational activity. (4)

very worthwhile

none.

na

It was a good educational activity

As one of the participants of this educational activity, we want to encourage you to implement those ideas that were appropriate to your healthcare environment.

This evaluation is confidential and no individual will be identified by this office (Continuing Medical Education and Professional Development). It will only be used for quality improvement.

We look forward to seeing you at future University of Louisville events. Thank you very much.